✓ La résidence du Président du conseil d’administration; 
✓ La résidence du Directeur  Général; 
✓ La résidence du Directeur Général Adjoint. 

3- Tranches /Allotissement 
Sans objet. 

4- Coût prévisionnel 
Le budget prévisionnel pour la prestation est de  27 000 000 (vingt-sept millions) F CFA. 

5- Délai(s) prévisionnel(s) et lieu(x) de livraison 
Les prestations objet du présent Appel d’Offres se dérouleront pendant un délai de 12 (douze) mois ; du 1er janvier 2026 au 
31 décembre 2026 dans les lieux ci-après : 

✓ Le siège du CIRCB à MELEN ;

[...]

Caisse de Dépôt et de Consignation (CDEC), acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière 

agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des marchés publics  et dont la 

liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO dont le montant s’élève à 540 000 (cinq cent quarante mille)Francs CFA et valable 

jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée 

par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des

[...]

11- Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres 
La version physique du dossier peut être obtenue à la Direction des Affaires Administratives du CIRCB située à Melen à 

côté du CHU de Yaoundé, dès publication du présent avis, moyennant paiement d’une somme non remboursable de 

25 000(vingt-cinq mille) francs CFA, payable dans le compte spécial CAS-ARMP. 

12- Remise des offres 
Chaque offre est rédigée en français ou en anglais. 

Les offres administratives, techniques et financières, rédigées en français ou en anglais en sept  (07) exemplaires dont un

[...]

✓ The residence of the Chairman of the Board of Directors; 
✓ The residence of the Director General; 
✓ The residence of the Deputy General Manager. 

15- TRanches / Allotment 
Not applicable. 

16- Estimated cost 
The estimated budget for the service is 27,000,000 (twenty-seven million) CFA francs. 

17- Estimated delivery time(s) and place(s) of delivery 
The services covered by this Call for Tenders will take place over a period of 12 (twelve) months; from January 1, 2026 to 
December 31, 2026 in the following locations: 

✓ The CIRCB headquarters in MELEN;

[...]

Consignation (CDEC), paid by hand, issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister responsible 

for finance to issue bonds in the field of public procurement and listed in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which is 

540,000 (five hundred and forty thousand) CFA francs and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity 

of the offers. The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial institution authorized by the 

Ministry responsible for finance to issue bonds in the context of public procurement, will result in the outright rejection of

[...]

23- Acquisition of the Call for Tenders Document 
The physical version of the file can be obtainedat the Administrative Affairs Department of the CIRCB located in Melen 

next to the Yaoundé University Hospital, upon publication of this notice, upon payment of a non-refundable sum of 

25,000 (twenty-five thousand) CFA francs, payable into the CAS-ARMP special account. 

24- Submission of offers 
Each offer is written in French or English. 

Administrative, technical and financial offers, drawn up in French or English in seven (07) copies, including one original and